Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	exandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No.	<u>145251</u>	
Ple	ease record the attached document.					
Tot	tal number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docum	nent: 2			
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Philippe DIETEMANN B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	ARJ 21/2	and address of receive OWIGGINS SECU 3 BOULEVARD IN PARIS, FRANC	JRITY HAUSSMANN	
3.			B. Additi	ional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes 🔀 No	
		Merger Change of Name				
	Other	Change of Name				
	B. Execution Date: May 6, 201	0				
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/6	5 <u>82,816</u>	B. Patent	: No.(s)		
		Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
	C. Title of Application: A SEC	CURITY SHEET INCL	DING AN IRIDESCENT SECURITY MARK			
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total numb	er of applications and	patents involved: 1	
	Name: William P. Berridge Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
				overpayment or charge ount number 15-0461	e any underpayment to	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and being original locument. William P. Berridge Registration No. Robert G. Bachner Registration No.) Dachner 30,024		ect and any attached c	copy is a true copy of the	

PATENT REEL: 024377 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 05/13/2010

1	•		ASSIGNMEN	\mathbf{r}			
4 :		(1)	Philippe DIETEMANN	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
			consideration of the sum of one of		d reduced to a second second		
		lo each o	of the undersigned, each undersign	acd agrees to assign, and hereby	does assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of	OVEI 10					
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	ARJOWIGGINS SECURITY				
	Assignee	(10)	(10) 21/23 BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN, 75009 PARIS, FRANCE				
	•	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, configuration, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	A SECURITY SHEET INCLUDIN	O AN IRIDESCENT SECURIT	Y MARK		
	ldentification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number						
		. (344	. 50 6 6. 27		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Abbacation tunifort		Docket No. 145251	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		on even d	the undersigned has (have) executate herewith or	ated an application for patent in	the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of		May 6, 2010		·		
	Signing of Application	(12) or	11117 0, 2010				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U	.S. application Serial Number	12/682,816	,		
	identification for		May 13, 2010				
	filed applications	filed _	riay 13, 2010	·			
claims of recxanti Patents full right and agre- identific	gace in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree or previsions of the Internation of the Each undersigned agree or previsions of the Internation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bid of Dach undersigned thereby the third this convey the entire interest that this assignment is bid of Dach undersigned hereby	in obtaining e is to execute a outal Convent is to perform lted States pa orizes and req g from said a st herein assig inding on him	all papers necessary in connection of, or any patent or reissue applicative and going forward with a said papers and documents and pertion for Protection of Industrial Prail affirmative acts which may be tent to the Assignee, usess the Commissioner of the U. pplication(s) to the said Assignee, sucd, and that he has not executed a said his heirs, successors, assignificant of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC.	ation based therton, for the inver- auch interference. form any act which may be neces- operty or similar agreements. necessary to obtain, maintain or S. Patent and Trademark Office as Assignee of the entire intere- t, and will not execute, any agree and legal representatives.	ntion, and to cooperate with ssary in connection with confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letters st, and covenants that he has amonts in conflict berewith,		
***************************************	•			4			
Date			ndersigned on the date(s) oppos				
	UB/04/7040		Faventer Signature P.	Dieternum fo	(SEAL)		
Date .			Inventor Signature	——————————————————————————————————————	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
-		·			(SEAL)		
Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(SEAL)		
Date		 			(SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature				
neither, t	This assignment should pre- tion it should be signed before	ferably be sig	ned before: (a) a Notary Public if o witnesses who also sign here:	within the U.S.A. (b) a.U.S. Cor	nsul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	~	ło:	Witness	CB low change	100.		
Date _	06/05/20	صر	Witness	(J. A/il/a	11-0		
_		7					
	•		,	,	[V		

PATENT

REEL: 024377 FRAME: 0632